

TAHOE TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that at a Board Meeting to be held on November 15, 2023, at 5:30 p.m. at the Tahoe Truckee Unified School District Board Room located at 11603 Donner Pass Road, Truckee, California. The Tahoe Truckee Unified School District's Board of Trustees will hold, as part of its regular agenda, a Hearing & Public Comment at 5:30 p.m., or soon thereafter as practicable, regarding the District's initial proposal to the California School Employees Association, Tahoe Truckee Chapter #383 AND the California School Employees Association, Tahoe Truckee Chapter #383's initial proposal to the Tahoe Truckee Unified School District regarding the 2023-2024 Negotiations Sessions.

> 11603 Donner Pass Road, Truckee, CA 96161-4953 530.582.2500 <u>www.ttusd.org</u> An Equal Opportunity Employer